
-----Original Message-----
From: Laurie Craig [mailto:WPWebGuru@traasouthbay.com]
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 6:16 PM
To: Marie Patrick (Bur) <mwpatrick@aqmd.gov>; bbenoit@cityofwildomar.org; Ruthanne Taylor Berger (Ben)  
<rtbscaqmd@gmail.com>; Dan York (Ben) <dyork@cityofwildomar.org>; Lisa Bartlett (GBM)
 <lisa.bartlett@ocgov.com>; Pauline Colvin (Bar) <pauline.colvin@ocgov.com>; James Dinwiddie (Bar)
 <james.dinwiddie@ocgov.com>; Jenny Chavez (Bus) <jenny.chavez@lacity.org>; Lidia Soto (Bus)
 <lidia.soto@lacity.org>; Jacob Haik (Bus) <jacob.haik@lacity.org>; Michael Cacciotti (GBM)
 <macacciotti@yahoo.com>; Sho Tay (Cac) <shotay@gmail.com>; tim_sandoval@ci.pomona.ca.us; Ben Wong
 (Cac) <benwong@aqmd.gov>; benwongwestcovina@gmail.com; Bill Glazer (Cac) <wmglazier@gmail.com>;  
frank@frankcardenas.com; Vanessa Delgado <vdelgado@aqmd.gov>; Fourthdistrict@bos.lacounty.gov; Diane  
Moss (Hah) <todiane4@yahoo.com>; Larry McCallon (GBM) <lmccallon@cityofhighland.org>; Ron Ketcham
 (McC) <rrketcham@verizon.net>; Judith Mitchell <jmitchell@aqmd.gov>; Marisa Perez (Mit)
 <marisaforlakewood@gmail.com>; V Manuel Perez (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Margarita Felix (Per)  
<mafelix@rivco.org>; schedule4@rivco.org; Guillermo Gonzalez <ggonzalez@aqmd.gov>; Dwight Robinson
 (GBM) <drobinson@lakeforestca.gov>; Matthew Holder (Rob) <matt.holder@alumni.usc.edu>; Janice Rutherford  
(GBM) <Janice.Rutherford@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Mark Taylor (Rut) <mark.taylor@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Amellali  
Figueroa (Rut) <amellali.figueroa@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Andrew Silva (Rut) <andrew.silva@cao.sbcounty.gov>;  
COB <COB@aqmd.gov>; Nancy Velasquez <NVelasquez@aqmd.gov>; Philip Fine <pfine@aqmd.gov>; Michael  
Krause <MKrause@aqmd.gov>; tcox@aqmd.gov; Heather Farr <HFarr@aqmd.gov>;
 TRAAContactForms@gmail.com; councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org; reggie.jue@gmail.com
Subject: TRAA - "Overturn of Board's direction"

From: Laurie Craig <llcraig543@gmail.com>
Subject: Overturn of Board's direction

Message Body:
I am very concerned about the Refinery Committe's overturn of the Board's direction:

On June 22, the Refinery Committee voted 3-2 to overturn the Board’s previous direction by restricting Staff to  
bringing back only one of the Board’s previously directed options — an MOU, and we would add a severely flawed  
MOU with a much weaker Performance Standard than all previous iterations brought forward by Staff to the Board  
and inconsistent with all previously submitted staff recommendations.

I think it is imperative that Rule 1410 be adopted but with the enhanced mitigation and implementing a phase-out of  
MHF within 4 years.

--
This e-mail was sent from a contact form on the TRAA website (https://www.traasouthbay.com)
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